14
　　　　　　　エスフィット  es-fi t
■構造断面図
  Internal Structure
■主要部品材質
 Main Part Materials
No. 名称
Part Name

■推奨締付トルク
 Recommended Tightening Torque
■型番表示方法
 How to Designate
■取付手順
 Method of Connecting for Tube
１. チューブを直角に切断してください。
 Please cut the tube perpendicularly.
２. 継手はセットされた状態で納品されます。
 The  tting is delivered at state whose nut was built into the main body.
３. 本体とナットを分離させてください。
 Please separate the main body and nut.
４. 継手本体Ｒねじ部を機器に工具を使用して締付けてください。
  Please tighten the R-screw of the main body of the  tting to the
equipment with a tool.
５. ナットを通したチューブを本体突起部の根元まで挿入してください。
  Please insert the tube through a nut to the root of the protrusion of the
main body.
６. スパナにてナットを本体に突き当たるまで締め込んでください。
 Please tighten a nut with spanner until it hits the main body.
７. 再取付けの際はチューブの先端を直角に切断してください。
 When reconnecting, please cut the tube-tip perpendicularly again.
es h - 08 06 - 2
ねじサイズ
Screw Size
機種別
Part No. of Standard Type
適用チューブ外径
Applicable Tube O.D.
適用チューブ内径
Applicable Tube I.D.
h ハーフユニオン Male Connector
l エルボユニオン Male Elbow
d D型ユニオン D Type Connector
s ストレートユニオン Equal Union
t T型ユニオン T Type Union
n スリーブ一体型ナット Integral Sleeve Nut
e バルクヘッドユニオン Bulkhead Union
f※ 両口エルボユニオン Union Elbow
c C型ユニオン C Type Connector
pw※ メスユニオン Female Connector
※インチサイズ、特注形状についてはご相談ください。
　Please inquire of us about inch size or special order shape.
※印の機種は受注生産品です。
※：Production on order.
04 φ4
06 φ6
08 φ8
10 φ10
12 φ12
25 φ2.5
04 φ4
05 φ5
06 φ6
65 φ6.5
75 φ7.5
08 φ8
09 φ9
10 φ10
無記号
(None) 取付ねじ無し
No Set Screw
0
1 R,Rc(PT)1/8
2 R,Rc（PT）1/4
3 R,Rc（PT）3/8
4 R,Rc（PT）1/2
es-fi tシリーズ記号
es- t Series Name